FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
A« 2h PR

1.




REF.HO HOTE PART HNO. DESCEIPTTION E Wi A 4 Dty
1 Se=-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8& FaT Y 11/64-40 1=8 T
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE EA 1
3 101-01004 GASKET L ]
4 #01 55-4110815-5F SCREY 11/64-40 L=8& FATEY" 11/64-40 L=8 1
h o #02 SS-6111140-8P  SCREW 11/64-4G (=11 k3437 11/64-40 [=11 1
B HOZ D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F" FABTET A ¢
T #02  S5-4120615-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3" 3/16-28 L=8B 1
& #02 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASH. F-A1-F7 1z 1
4 #02  55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa* 23" 3/16-28 L=6 1

10 #02  NT-0L30002-K8  TOOTHED WASHER AYXRTRT R AR -1
11 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG F=F" =397 Fy97° 1
12 #01 TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 FAty D=4.9%5.5 L=6 2
13 Ta-1250504-E0 RUBBER PLUG B At 1
14 TA-1270502-RG  RUBBER PLUG oAty 1
1o TA-0T50704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAt Pl
16 Sa=B1501720-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 E33d™ 165/64-28 L=17 2
17 226-02007 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD Ty VAN = (2h"7) 1
18 226=-02403 TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD, S FUETRARTAATY 5 1
149 55-3090610-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 h3YT 9/B84-40 1=6 1
20 226-02254 FACE PLATE ASM. a Aufa{nz) 1
21 $5-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A 2d™ 3/16-28 L=10 4
22 Ta-1250406-R0 RUBBEE PLUG kAR D=12.5 L=4 Z
23 110-18702 THEEE-HOLE THREAD EYELET AT P
24 Sa-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 AT 3/16-28 L=T 2
25 226-03005 _THREAD GUIDE {RPY4(91) FEEEEE.  Or
26 Se=2090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=T AT 9/64-40 L=Y 1
21 226-03104 THREEAD GUIDE AFFUTA(Th) 1
28 Sa-2090810-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 A" 89/40 L=7.5 1
29 B1131-057-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER BN A S J
D) W bt 25-2090710-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 [=7 523 9/64-40 L=7 1
al B1104-0561-000 THROAT PLATE PIN HURS SN 5 (R, 1
32 226-02304 PLATE FATTPFA2 (IR0 TY) 1
33 Sa=-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 DyaRET AR 11/64-40 L=4 2
34 226-02106 AUXILTARY COVER 33T 1
35 S5-2090710-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 [=7 hESEIT 9/64-40 [=T 2
36 SS-GO90B30-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 23y 8/64-40 L=6 1
37 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ARSFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
348 HO3 226-01008 BED SLIDE LEFT., ASM., A& AATUAR (RN ARz 1
39 04 226-508567 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A ARRYZAT UL (2™0) ANz 1
40 . #Dp5  226-26003  THROAT PLATE 1/4 MAR AR 174" (6, 4MH) 1
41 #OG 226-B0609 THROAT FLATE 1/4 AR AR (1/4) 1
42 FO3 226-00055 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM.. A ANTNAR0EFT) ADz 1
43 HO4 220=50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AFRUZAT N2 02FT) ADE 1
44 ROl B1110-051-0A0 BED SLIDE ASM. N4 B3 1
45 o2  2206-50055 _BED _SLIDE ASH. AN (21) 3 (4F% %) 1
46 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD ATy b2l 1
47 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG b 1
48 #07  B3523-280-000  0IL TUBE HOLDER 29y W° 477 b ]
49 HOSE 226-514549 THREAD GUIDE ASM.., E fTF7utd E 3. mlARAFI 1
50 w09  2206-03609  THREAD GUIDE IR {RFPuIA 1
5l o9  226-03708 FELT Jih} i
he 2206-03807 LABEL BIFLHRIYT AL |
Note ( HEEC Y#01...FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 H
#O02. . . FORE LH=3123-7 LH-3128-7 H
#03. . .SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3128 LH=-3128 H 2 1K &l ab
#04. . . SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-31248-7 LH-3128-7 Rl EiR&Fm
#05., . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 F3e#a sy — &b
(SEE P.25, 26) (25, 26 ~— o @B F &,
#06. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOE LH- LH-3128-T HI“f i 5 — S8R
3128-7 (SEE P.25, 28) (25, 26 N~ ZEET &,
#07. . .FOE LH-3128-T7-WB, -¥0, -0B LH-3128-7-WE, =W0, -0B AR
#08. . .FOE DPTIONAL PART v, B R WP & P
#09. . .FOR THFE DESTIRATION it v dth

)

)



2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Edl - KR - BHERPY R




REF.NO NHOTE FART HO. DESCRIPTION ORI S 0ty
1 226-05158 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIH ASM. Fuk®y 15 H(h3) 1
2 226-05109 THREAD TARKE-UF LEVER PIH Fuk Ty 1
3 CO-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2y 0. 321
4 CO-2520000-00  OIL VICK 1YY 0.04
b #01  226-05000 _THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1A e b MO A U B 1
] W02  226-B0508 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fuk" v (ah"T) 1
7 226-05208 TAKE-UP LEVEE THEUST FPIN T A R Sl 1
8 CO-2520000-00  0OIL VICK 1Yy 0.03
8 55-8151150-TF SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAEI™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
10 226-0G610F HEEDLE BAR CEANK EOD MFT b0y (han"Hid) 1
11 B1210-52G-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. ME = Bauhey by 1
12 CO-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1Y 0.1
12 so-80680540-5FP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 bARIT 9/352-28 L=4.5 1
14 B1202-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT AFYTE 2XAT P 1
15 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 27705y Yua® 2 R
16 S5-G6G1110-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L.=11 E323° 1/4-40 L=11 4
17 01  226-04508 HAND WHEEL A0 R (A FEU1Y) 1
1% #O1 55-8151550-5F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FAFET 15/64-28 L=15 2
19 B2  226-51568 HARD WHEEL ASM. AITIRTAR (B AR5 1

20 226-h1R58 HAND RHEEL ATTERT AT (RYATS) fRYY (1)
21 226-51509 HARD WHEEL AT INTAT(AFF) (1)
22 K4002-110=-000 GENERATOR ROTOR M AR-2- (1)
23 H4007-110-04AA MAGHNET FITTING BASE & ASM. IHTEGE MUORETL A B3R (1)
24 H4007-110-0AB  MAGHET FITTING BASE B ASM. THEFIE M9RETS B 43 (1)
22 S8-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 [=1% bAFD™ 165/64-28 1=15 (2]
26 S5-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 B33 11/64-40 L=12 (2]
27 WP-0450801-50  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E34°H"F 4.5X10%0.8 (2]
28 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASH. NIFEYR 27-% b3 (1)
29 106-048009 SCREW R9FTYE AF-2- FAFYT (2)
1] 2eB-04T706 HAalH SHAFT BUSHING, CEHTER BRI 1
31 226-04805 FELT L s 53 1 ki 1 1
a2 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. AT HAIAMGY (93) 1
a4 22B-04607 THRUST COLLAR AP RAFAETY 1
34 SB-1200001-00  BEARING D=20X47 T =AATFYLET D=20X47 1
a5 RO-4372002-00  RUBBER RING 1M 1
36 S5-30660530-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFIT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
37 226=-04409 COUNTERVEIGHT WP4AA 1
34 So-0681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 PAEDT 9/32-28 L=16 1
39 Se=-T681750-TF SCREW 8/32-28 L=18.5 REGEYT QF32-28 L=16.5 1
40 S8-8680810-TP _ SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 . PAZY® 9/32-28 =8 1
41 226-04003 HAIN SHAFT G 1
42 226-04102 SPROCKET WHEEL SIAT b 1
43 226-04300 TIHING BELT RAZUITAT L} 1
44 #01 226-04201 SPROCKET WHEEL RAT ek (249.5 ) 1
45 #02  226-51608  SPROCKET WHEEL S227°nkotk (2414, 72) 1
46 S5e-T120760-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IKREFFYT 3/16-28 L=T7 pl
47 22B-0B552 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. NIRT a3 92" 4 (HRA$9) 543 1
418 226-0B503 MEEDLE BAR FRAME AET 39T 8e™ 4 ChRADFS) 1
49 226-0BR02 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT FUTF e LT s 7 1
G0 PT-0o02700-50  TAPERED PIN . F-h" -E"Y 1
5 #03  B1438-512-B00  WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 - AR 3THTF T=1.5 1
he 226-07303 BUSHING FUF St ) Sl B ER G -1 8 1
03 226-07402 BUSHLNG EUF v LT Sl Bl LA B Y 1
hd 226-07006 REAR ARM HUE S B LT e G il T 1
s i S5-6152440-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 [=23.5 _BFRY” 15/64-28 1=23.5 (1)
56 $D-0870601-5P  HINGE SCREV D= .73 H= 6.0 2 uEy™ D=8.73 H=6 2
5T NE-G150430-5F HUT 15/64-28 oY irer 15/64-28 p
58 226-07105 DRIVING ROD LUEa = U - Tr Y 1
549 226-0T7204 DEIVING ARM AURT D | i)™ 1
GO SS-6121610-TP  SCEEV 3/16-28 L=15.5 L5339 3/16-28 [=15.5 (1)
61 B1411-051-000  HEEDLE BAR COWHECTION MF -5 1
G2 55-T090910-SP  SCREV 9/84-40 L= 3.5 FIWEFEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
63 B1412-051-000 FELT MJFET=27% JIA} 1
64 #03  226-05505 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK AT GF L8272 (a3 A ]
G5 226-06701  NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE AT TR (BEalt) 2
86 S5-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 E33Y" 3/32-56 L=4.5 4
67 #01  226-06003 HEEDLE BAR AR 1
68 #02 2eB-51905 NEEDLE BAE MR (AF3019%) 1
G4 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4° AR 1/4 B3 1
T0 MDP=500E1400 HEEDLE DPX5 #14 . nl DPXS #14 2
71 226-06800 0IL GUARD RUBEER AL (RRAFY) 1
Note ( ¥EGC )#01...FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 H
B02. . .FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7 H

#O3. . . SELECTIVE PART

BN &



3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

S a1 B R




REF.HD HOTE PART HO. DESCEREIPTION ¥ 4 A 0ty
1 226-18060 THREAD TENSION ASM. {RFANY (1) 1
2 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A SRR (1)
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ARFINT R ITH (1)
4 226-13201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A ARIRAET W (A) (1)
h ccB-18300 - TENSION RELEASE PIN. B AF1gAE" V(B {1}
6 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER Ab2RAAY (1)
7 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2°u3y" D=4.7 H=2.8 {2)
8 HS-G110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 oydar 11/64-40 (2]
g 226-18052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. FFFIIILR(Fa™ D) (1)

10 101-24204  THREAD TENSION POST. A AT A1ARFI-3ET- A {1}

11 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {F43-3 3 {4)
12 #01 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING RTA4F APFININF (2)
13 #03  110-93606 THREAD TEHMSION SPRING B4 AF AFFIIINT R (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION MUT 274 1 ARFa9Y Fob (2)
15 101-24303  THREAD TENSION POST. B 2 414F#3-94"- B 1)
16 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {FFI-3%5 (4)
17 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER iFFa-3 #5441 (2)
18 #02  B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {FFI-IR"F A (2)
19 #04  D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING AFFIINTF (2)
20 #03 B3114-232-000  THREAD TEWSION SPRING {FFI-3 n"x (2)
21 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING LB ] (2)
22 119-56802 THEEAD TEWSION KHOE, BLUE AbFahdyz3 (F1) (2)
23 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {RF3-3 9 (1)
24 B3125-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE AERD AT (1)
25 B3141-527-000  PRESSER COLLAR ARFUAT R PURAAHT (1)
26 SS-8080610-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FAEP® 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
27 S5-8080410-TF  SCEEW 1/8-44 1,=3.5 FAEE® 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1)
28 $5-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IEFFY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
249 B3138-527-000  ADJUSTING PLATE B AFFIAT R F3-£942 B (1)
30 _B3140-527-000  THREAD TENSION POST ARRUNTZ HYRTRT 4 (1)
31 B3128-527-000. THREAD TAKE-UF SPRING B TFEIATE B (1)
32 B3137-527-0A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. fRRUATF P4 B3 (2)
33 B3139-527-000  COLLAR RN Y- (1)
34 B2142-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AFRYAT R PUt{4R (1)
_35,__________B31A3_521_ﬂﬂﬂ___IﬂKE_u£_5EEIHﬁdﬂﬂlDE STHD {FENA 3 BERTRT IR (1)
106-975006 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A LRFIAT S FateY42(4) (1)
1? 55-4110615-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=G FATIFY" (1)
38 WP-0501016-S0  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B3T3 5X10.5X1 (1}
39 $S5-4120615-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=6 TA"33" 3/16-28 L=6 i

Note ( 3EEC J#01..
#02 .
#03. .
HO4 . . .

.FOR TYPE A, F, &
sl DR T L i

.FOR TYPE G

FOK TYPE A, F



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
3E - bR




REF.HO HOTE FART HO. DESCEIPTION B ox 4 A 0t
1 #01  226-11503 HOOK DREIVING SHAFT, B i B 1
2 HO2 101-08512 HOOK DREIVING SHAFT b b 1
3 03 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT DRYTH IR M3 1
4 55-8151150-SP  SCREVW 15/84-28 L=10.5 FAS™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
B E1816-512- RGE DRITH I ARRT gas v B
B S5-80680810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAI™ 1/4-40 L=8 4
T #03  101-12001 HODE SHAFT GEAR, A 23N F AT hT A 4
i 35-8600530-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFY™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 6
g 22609804 FEED DRIVING CAM L L LT T 1
10 SE-B660530-TP _SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAF3™ 1/4-40 [=4.5 h
11 B02 B1303-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM.. INTERHEDIATE IRITH FHARE M3 1
12 #01  226-11701 PLUMGER BUSHIMG, B - DRITHIT Y -2k B 1
13 #02  101-08811 PLUNGER BUSHING -l B i MRS B L | 1
14 S5-8151150-3P  SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 FAFI™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 i
15 #0]  228-11851 THROST COLLAR ASH.. B ey~ haszker B(43) 1
18 2268-11802 THRUST COLLAR , B eyt hadakek B (1)
17 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20%42 ATTULET 20X42 (1)
18 S5-8661030-5F  SCREV  1/4-40 L=10 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
14 BO2  106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASH. PRITR AP 9 (1) 1
L B — - _WASHER PRATHATT RG2S z
21 S5-7120T60-SF SCREV 3/18-28 L= 7.0 ARV 3/16-28 L=T 2
22 #03  2BB-12055 HOOK ASH. A (M3) 2
23 220-12008 HOOK IS {2}
24 226-12402 BOBEIN CASE TENSION SPRING IRfbFahINTE (0,25) (2)
ek 101-10500  TEMSION SPRIMG IMSTALLING SCRE 2R4pE9-20" 3 FAFIt (2
26 101=10605 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW PRAFFI-U $E-YRYT [Z)
27 226-12105 SEWIHG HOOK JafthA™ 2 (2]
28 226-12204 HODE GIR - o (2]
29 101-12803 SCREW ATk AR (4)
_.‘lﬁ_ _¢eB-12303  MEEDLE POSITIONEE UL {2}
101-12902 SCREW LUL S E (4)
32 2268-12501 LILYYARH WPy (h2) (2)
33 S5-8090810-5P  SCREV 89/84-40 L= 7.5 323" Q/64-40 L=7.5 2
34 WP- n%?101a—3n WASHEE 3.T7X8X1 E5#T 4" 3. TAEX1 2
.Jﬂi_________,z TPy (3Rt e) Z
lﬂl-uﬁﬂﬂa SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRI AEA AT Z
3? 101=12407 SADDLE TNSTALLTHG BLOCK, LOWER A7IHET LA By 2
3a 53-6153040~-5F  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=30 E3%9° 15/64-28 L=30 2
39 ElﬂED-ﬂElaﬂﬂﬂ BOBEIN CASE OPEMIMG LEVER LIHK AT Pitd Yuh 2
40 -2 ' 1y 0,03
41 E1821- ﬂﬁl-ﬁﬂn CRAMK SCREV STuD AT Furd hEueEt 2
42 B1822-051-000 OPEMING LEVER CRANEK AT PuriaTt 2
43 H5-6110420-5FP  MUT 11/64-40 nyas Ty 11/64-40 e
44 CO-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy » 0,05
45 -051- FA3"7 FUHNTT Ith 2
46 #04  226-14101 THRUST VASHEER, B BRI I ARRTA® -0 B 2
47 05  101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BIYT AN 23R40 1.4 2
48 #03  SB-3005301-0C HEEDLE BEARING 9.525X0.52 SETRATFYMET O 526XD. 52 2
49 226-13251 BUSHING ARITHRTARE (YY2T ) 282 2
o0 #01  226-13103 2 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT AR A (LT} akte 1
81 #2  2P6-53604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT AT 52T (k™) ax™ 7 1
52 #01  226-13004 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT FRIHETA (28T ) a3kt y 1
53 #0Z  226-53505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT AFRNBR T R4 (24 ) 2t 1
54 S3-9111820-5P  SCREV 11/84-40 L=18 RYFET AL 11/64-40 L=18 2
_DDE..  23B-15454 . RUBHRER BUSHIMG ASM, 2T LT 2 (k93 ) 2
56 226-15108 GASKET BT a4 gy 2
a7 226-15009 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER o L L i
G 35-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8 AT 11/64-40 L=§ 3
59 226-153086 FELT HOLDER FILFHART 2
N 3 e FERE L e R L
61 226-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL DRI 3G F3ETE™ 4 o
G D3171-415-B0H PEEZSER SPRING AFINAL EFTH ATR 2
A3 226-15801 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW y LS U ELEPLTE E L 2
B4 226-154959 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT EXTUATRT 230441 (H3) 1
RS 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM, RIGHT __EETARTRAY 3ioeRT b N 1
66 55-6110480-5F  SCEEW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L3E3™ 11/684-40 1=4.3 2
67T 228-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING p L RT3 | 2
Ga WP-0BLH0002-5P  WASHER &.5X18X1.8 B9 0"z 8 5X18X1.6 2
69 - SH-TOB2550-5P  SCREV  M& =25 TAEFEST M L=25 2
0 B0l 226-11908 Ol PUMP SHAFT o N T e B 1
71 #01  S5-3BB0530-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=4.5 bAF™ 3
T2 226-13808 GEAR GUIDE o E AR el T3 AP ] 2
73 S8-7110710-5P  SCREYW 11/84-40 L=7 TEFEYT 11/84-40 L=7 4
74 #HOZ  C3-1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 AFEM9Y D=14.72 ¥=10 1
1% #02 SS-8660530-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 [=4.5 BAFR” 1/4-40 [=4.5 2
76 226-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING  EE L R T 2
7 pO3  226-12758 HOOK ASM. YT AT (z) 2
T4 #03  226-53155% HOOE ASM. {RENSEF" T () 2
79 #03  226-53059 HOOK ASH. {FENSE9 I 2 (02 2
a0 #02  102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBREIN _ F JuiIPAe{p FTRTY _&
81 #OZ  101-11508 SPRING D-Fud-UnT 3 a
Note ( iE3Z )#01.__FOR LE-3128 LH-3128 W
#02, . .FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7 H
#03,..SELECTIVE PART 1% 7 80 &

HD#.._EELEETIUE PART FOR LKE-3128

I”'jl?ﬁ- m Eih:ﬁﬁ!:!!r!




& 0 B

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




REF.NO HOTE FART HO. DESCEIPTIOHN |y Qe
1 SS-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=B E3%3" 9/64-40 G=0 2
2 226-10109 ROD PIN e I E T TL R 1
3 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed®%bA9 5 1
4 226-10205 FEED REGULATOR COMMECTING ROD ) F a0t b™ 1

D _SD=-0800422-CF  HINGE SCREW D= &  H= 4,2  27»%¥" D=§ H=4.2 1
b 226-10000 FEED EEGULATOR s VL ET Bl L e 1
T 55=7121410-3F  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 TALGEPT 3/16-28 L=14 ]
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRIHNG F DN E TN TRy 1
! 226 =10804 REVERSE FEED SHAFT YUY LN =3 (AR 1

19 #0] 226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT Ui AT TR (R 1
11 C3-1021214-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 ¥=12 232k9% D=10.2 V=12 »3 1
12 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=G FAF3™ 1/4-40 L=H (2)
13 101 =08009 DIL SEAL FTRIRHYLNT =3 AR 1
14 RE-0900000-K0  SNAP RING 9.0 Ed™#kA7 9 1

A5 S5-8120740-3P SCEEYW 3/1G-28 L=7 FAgy™ 3/16-28 L=T P

16 226=-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER F st - 1
17 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RING oyuy” 1
18 110-09908 FEED REGULATOR SCREW T £35t Y™ 1
19 B1148-555-000  SPRING Y FA-tY% EONAT R 1
20 110-52701 PIN Lt U T S . aieEgaty ety 1
il 110-71808% FEED DIAL E U e 1
22 #0686 110-T2006 FEED DIAL E LU RS ) 1
23 SS-6121860-SP  SCREW [ 1
24 226=10406 SPRING BRACKET T Fate et A AT 2k 1
i Se-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ TaT 35" 11/64-40 [=8 2
26 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONRECTING ROD AAaATN e " 1
27 #02  226-09002 FEED ROCK ECCEMTRIC CAM, B AfaLTH0hL B 1
28 #03  226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM FELEE Ll A 1
249 S5-6661110-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E5E¥ 1/4-40 L=11 2
30 SS-T110710-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REGET 11/64-40 1=T Z
4! 226-09101 CaM COVER A4 B LT 1
32 B1636-581-BO0O HEEDLE BEARIHG B Z=FTA ATFNAT B 1
33 B1610-512-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK =¥ 9y Ahatw 1
34 SS-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 n4pyFHET AR 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
35 #04  226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 AR 1 4" (6, 4HM) 1
36 #05 102-38202 FEED DOG 1/4 LREUTII AT 2T 174 1
37 226-09754 FEED BAE ASM. FHRT £ {3) 1
38 226-09705 FEED BAR AT A (1)
39 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK FHNET {7028 (1)
410 S5-9151440-CP  SCREM 15/64-28 L-=14 pYaE~ AL 15/64-28 L=14 b
41 WP-0621016-5D0  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E3T¥ % 6.2X13X1 (1)
42 RE=0500711=-KF  SHAP RING 5 Ud™2rad9 & 1
43 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT FHURT{37R 1
44 S5-86208610-TP SCREV  3/18-32 L=B FA33™ 3/16-32 L=6 1
45 0 226-00408  FEED ROCK SHAFT S L A 1
46 NS-B080210-SF  HUT 1/8-44 o9dhrur 1/8-44 1
47 35-6081810-5P  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=18.0 E3y™ 1/8-44 L=18 1
48 B1603-512-000 FEED EOCKER FHE™ fhF™ 1
49 35=-T111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 TAESFY” 11/64-40 L=12.5 2
_5B0 101-06102 BUSHING RN __ZdA{EyTh raeg 2
51 S5-8151150-3F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY® 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
52 C3-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=1 252k D=14.72 V=12 %3 1
53 S5-EB60530-TF  SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
54 C5-1471012-5H THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 2520 D=14.72 V=10 1
5o w11 10910-8P SCREW SAETEY” 11/64-40 1=8.5 1
56 103-15505 FLATE Y FA9EY94847% 2
57 226-09608 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, = LT L LR L e g 2
5 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRARK Z4AL{3PNaFT 1
59 N5-6680320-5P NUT 9/32-28 aYydrer 9/32-28 1
GO S5=B121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 B3y 3/16-28 [=15.5 1
B1 SD-0900701-TF  HIHWGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 FTuayt D=9 H=T 1
B 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONHECTING ROD AA4ALEHT LFirhy 1
B3 103-15455 FEED DRIVIHG ROCKER ASM. T $aat9a4 73 1
54 S5-T110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 i=5 AEFFET 11/64-40 L= 5 1
G5 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE I FI-EUe{ ar42 1
66 S5-8660530-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 i

67 B1653-470-000 PIH 10 ] Y 1

G& CQ=2520000-00 OIL WICK 3 0.5

69 CA-3030000-00  OIL WICK Y 0.3

Mote ( iE3C )#01...FOR LH-3128-7-WE, -0B LH-3128-7-VE, -0B H
#02. .. FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 H
#03...FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7T M
#04, . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 AAX@ Y — 8%
(SEE P.25, 2B) (25, 2B M=V BT X1, )
#05, . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH- LH-3128-7 MA@ 5 — Va5
3128-T(SEE P.25. 26) (25, 286 ~N—U BT ELv, )
#06,..FOR LH-3128&, STITCH SPEC. F LH-3128, F £8H



S ZHE - R 5 DBYR

6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

| [ b
= —— ...ll.|.l-|.r-|i||.||||||||.|.|.|.||||”||||.|.:.I. ||||| -
I % AL O T L G DT D & T EIE LR
: e N
\ P v
2
,, =
: A J_____,.w
o

-
e
Z
g
=
o
e
e
e

i




7. THREAD TRIMKER MECHANISM COXPONENTS (FCR LH-3128-7)
HF U D E MR (LE-3128-7 A




REF.ND NOTE PART NO. DIEBCHRad Pl 0N CEESE NG ) Oty
1 $S-2080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=7.5 IXRFRYT 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
. 102-11605 HOVING KNIFE Rt eAR 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KMIFE SHAFT ASM. FU-AZITH 3 2
4 22654255 MOVIMG XNIFE SUPPORT ASM. FroAAtL (43) 2
B 226-54205 _MOYING KHIFE SUPPORT PLATE B #Az##r (2]
i 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE ARIRT FINEYHIHT (2)
T SS-8080610-3F  SCREY 1/8-44 L=5.5 FARYT 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
8 SS-0080410-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.3 Y ET A 1/8-44 L=4.3 (2)
q SS-5090810-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 F92EI" 9/64-40 L=6 4

10 c20=EA0oa .00 THREADCPRESSER [ 2 e {F141 P
11 220-55302 COUMTER KNIFE 7447 2
12 SS-T7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 REFFY" 0/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 S§-61212i2-TF  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12.0 oA F AR 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 226-54800 GUIDE PLATE CRET ) Sel &7 P d S e- 1
15 101-16804  SHAFT - T el i M 2 1
16 SS-7151610-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=10 TREFRY" 15/64-28 L=10 2
17 E3418-180-000  SPRING FRN=LA" - AT R 1
18 101-172048 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE 150044 1
1¢ SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 iy BEBall=2. 7 1
20 226-55153  LIMK INSTALLING BASE ASM., " adb"opieyst{(4931"9) 1
21 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FARY® 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
F, 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM DY MU A (1)
23 101-16605 LINE IKRSTALLING BASE S T S N - A (1)
24 101-17109 BUSHING FINHIHTF M (1)
g2 . PS-0300201-KP  SPEING PIN 3.0X20 272°04 %y 3. 0X20 (1)
26 226-54701 STOPPER PLATE YAt b aake T -4 1
27 SS5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-49 L=8.5 IREFEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 ]
28 S$S-2110930-5¢  SCREW i1/64-40 L=8.7 TAEFRIT 11/64-40 1,=8.75 1
29 CS-1470710-SK  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A7AFr D=14.72 W=7 43 1
30 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bREI™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2
K} 226-54107 THREAD TRIMMER CAM UL TA 1
32 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FRRIS 1/4-40 L=8 2
33 CS-070081E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 Y¥=8 A529% D=7 ¥=3 »3
34 8S-8110510-SP  SCREY 11/84-40 L=5 FARYT 11/64-40 [=5 (4)
35 101-16903 SPRING PR Sl S 1
34 E1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C PRI AT NTR C g |
37 101-16754 CAM THSTALLING LINE ASM. BRI 2=}t =Y B3 1
38 S5-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 E5%9" 15/84-28 L=11.5 (1)
39 D2430-555-B00  SHAP RING Fan-9 ITH Cuuyt (1)
40 101-16705  CAM INSTALUING LINK 1 el et I (1)
41 )2428-555-B00-A CAM ROLLER SHAFT TR-5 YN (1)
42 D2427-555-B00-R CAM ROLLER H A= (1)
43 NM-BO50001-SP  NUT M5 o499 r M5X0.8 192 2
44 22654404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT IR enT (LY i
45 wn=6121610-TP  SCREY 3/18-28 1=i5.5 _ESgy 3;_’15 28 HJL_HI_
46 B1515-051-000  HAND LIFTER PIN HHIFF" ¥y
47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. LA uh () 1
18 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, & L CU DL I (1)
49 226-54607 CORNECTING LIHK, B biEyuh B (1)
5o $5-9111010-SF  SCREY 11/64-40 L=9.5 yhyE A 11/64-40 [=9.5 (2)
51 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5%1 L83 5X10.5X1 {2)
52 SD-0650305-TF  HINGE SCREV D= 6.5 K= 3 2°u3y™ D=6.5 H=3 2
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT YRR TT (357 1
54 $S-6121610-TF  SCREY 3/16-28 L=15.5 333" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
55 101-17851 SCLENOID ASM, il e 2 & I - 1
56 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CORTACT B uavih b 2
57 HX-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P MY Ut 14P 1
58 S5-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 E5#3™ 15/84-28 L=10 2
59 B3041-980-000  SPRING ARITHT LA™ - BIIA™ 3 1
G0~ e PR5-55005 0 \GPIJOTHTROD P o 1 1 | s 1
61 226-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE LT L h 1
62 B2417-051-000  REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER SR TTF S | 1
£3 $5-6120940-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=u L3ey” 3/16-28 L=9 1
f4 WP-0501016-S0  WASHER 5X10.5%1 BT % 5X10.5%1 1
B5 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND LT 2




8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7)
E®ya ek b BfR (LH-3128-7 HD




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTTION ke o | 4 0ty
1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. FURIET 495 (02) 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ A0 A4wFHAT- (1)
3 55-4110615-8F SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 AT 3RS (1)
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE VAR B Ll S TS & {1)
_eh 111-02100  REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT i o B b (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING FURAERY 249 FRT R (1}
T 55-4111815-5F sCREW TAT#YT 11/64-40 L=18 . (1)
8 SM-4031501-5C SCREW y 57 (2)
4 HW=5000700-00 2=CORE CABTYEE CORD 2% FRITRAYI-FT (1.4)
19 __HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH 4RO AL9F (1)
11 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE YRR A4 FRA4R (1)
12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER Freh ) a4 F AT - (1)
13 HE-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT [ VU 4
14 S3-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 33" 3/16-28 L=6 P
15 S8-T110710-5P  SCREN 11/64-40 [=7 IHETEY 11/64-40 L=T 4
16 WP-0501016-SD VASHER 5X10.5X1 B h 2 5X10.5¥%1 4
17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER EVAETT S LN 1
18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V FrhRRh TRy 24V 1
19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE THERIFEN YRS 1
_20 __WP-0501016-8D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L8 4 % DX10.5X1 4
21 S$5-8111010-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=9.5 o9heRT A 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
22 D2464-555-B00 LINK DEIVING HAGNET PIM THTHIE ER Y 1
23 RE-0400000-K0 E-SHAFED SNAP RING (4HM) E3"2k27 4 2
24 5>5=7151210-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ThEFFIT 15/64-28 L=12 i
o h _WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER LS A i 2
26 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 BT 6.2X13X1 o
27 226-56409 LINE FULCULUM L™t uhigy 1
28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L FT e Ly 1
29 S5-4153015-SP  PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 AT 15/64-28 L=30 1
30 Hs-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NS 1
31 WP-06120566-5D  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 BT 1% 6.1X18.5X2 ]
32 226=06201 REVERSE FEED LINE, (2) Frelt iyt (2) 1
33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) iy (1) 1
34 sD-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW AT uRIT 2
35 HS-6110350-SP  HUT 11/64-40 o989k 11/64-40 2
36 55-7120760-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 LTI 3/16-28 =7 ]
3T 111 -00500 REVEESE FEED LEVER STOPPER A 9RLAT = 29 AT 1
38 Se-B121840-8P SCRE¥W 3/16-28 L=18.0 kF3y” 3/16-28 L=18 1
39 B1506-352-000 TENSTON SFRING RACK B EYATY AT by B 1
40 135-15606 .~ SPRING o oo ORI AR T IhE ERTIATE 1
41 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION LA™ =n" 30y 1
42 . 35-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TATEY" 3/16-28 L=6 1



9. WIPER MECHANTSM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7)
7oA —HEPSR (LH-3128-7 H)

35 36 37 3B




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I S Oty
1 226-57159 VIPER SOLENOID ASM, T40° =L (93) 1
2 110-72709 YIPER COVER TN~ PAT- (1)
3 SM-4030801-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 At axy" M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 BN F 3, 2X7X0.5 (1)
5  3D-0650321-TF HINGE SCREY il o i (1)
B 226-57209 WIPER LINK, & TART =0k A (1)
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPEHSION SCREW T4 REY A Ehy (1)
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR T4RT BT LRI H5- (1)
g 226-57308 WIPER SPRING PR (1)
_10 H5-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 ayas+4r 11/64-40 (1)
11 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER & 94Re 24 A (1)
12 111-10509 WIPER RUEBER B 94" 1%L B (1)
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID AR LA (1)
14 111-11705 WIPEE SOLEHOID PIH IR R PR e (1)
I HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH Fruktua49g (1)
16 HW-2003800-00  ELECTRIC WIRE B Z-AT ey 17-0.16 D (0.1}
17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2y T R{YI-FT (1.4)
18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE PEFRU ] 754 Sl - 2 (1)
19 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9%1,4 AR H R 3.1X5.9X0.7 (3)
20 SH-4030601-SH  SCEEW M3 X6 AaTad” M3X0.5 L=6 nin ¥, 1 il
21 111-11804 WVIPER LINEK COLLAR D4R° = uh B - (1)
22 CS-0300711-SP  THRUST COLLAR A3 (1)
23 S5-6080320-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 B339 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
24 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT B2 vavihh 2
e 0 B8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6_ AT YT 3/16-28 1=6 1
36 NS-6090210-SP  NUT 9/64-40 9y 9/64-40 1
27 SD-0500404-SFP  HINGE SCREW 2 vERy™ 1
28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 TLN° =Uuy (2) (H32) 1
29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. TAA" - F"4™4 B3 1
St _05-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 Yy Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
31 RE-0320000-K0  SHAP RING 3.2 Ed"&bA7 3.2 2
32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT RS VL 1
33 55-3090520-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=4.5 R 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
34 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X%1 BT 2 3. TXEX] 2
35 #01  102-09203 2r=-3/8" FLN° = 1
a6 #01  102-09500 WIPER AT - 1
37 #01  102-09807 WIPER AN - 1
38 HOT  102-09906 WIPER An" - 1

Note ( ¥E&D J#0L...SELECTIVE PART

3% 1R 0



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥ i1 B R




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCEIPTTIOHN E Y A { 0ty
1 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDODW F7 a2} 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING Quws™ 1
3 oa=4111815-5P SCREW FaTERT 11/64-40 L=18 i
4 102-16703 OIL TAHK TR 1
i Ns-G110310-5H NUT 11./64-40 n9h+49k 11/64-40 2
] 226-20355 DIL PIPE ASM. AVTTE2920° £7% (43) 1
7 226-20454 FELT ASM. B2 TIRE (Y2 1
& 226=20702 OIL TUBE a2y 1
9 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B FVHaA° 477481 B 1

10 wwe=d4110715-8F  SCREW 11/G4-40 =7 IATFT 11/64-40 L=T 1
11 226-19209 OIL WICK GUIDE AT 2UET AT 1
12 sa-B121610-5P SCREV 3/18-28 L=15.5 e3¢y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-B120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyyhiyr 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER AVT 292248 1
15 Se-4111215=-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 =12 TAT$3" 11/64-40 L=12 1
16 N5-6110430-5P HOT 11/64-40 Ryah+yrE 11/64-40 1
T 226-19308 OIL ADJUSTING FELT AT Fan1F30E YTk 1
18 226-19407 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT AT 23 F a9ty 1
149 oa=-87101782-TF SCREV 5/16-24 L=17.0 B4 5/168-24 L=17 1
20 HS-6700420-SP  WUT 5/16-24 oyhhivr 5/16-24 ]
21 226-20801 PIFE HOLDER $afahAnl 1
22 $S-6111610-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L-=16 L5337 11/84-40 L=16 1
23 226-200048 PIPE HOLDER b A | W S 0 Rl e o 1
24 35-4110615-3P  SCREW 11/864-40 L=86 W £ 1
25 226-19803 YILENE HOLDER Py MU TN el & 1
26 sa-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A" 11/64-40 L=T 1
27 226-19605 VILENE T ann® -y 1
28 226-15001 SUCTION Fa2ht f 1
29 S5-2110930-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 3R 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
30 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥2-ah" ¢ 73 1
31 B1&50=-512=-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥2-a5%F Arn” 1
32 S5-4090915-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 TATRYT 49/64-40 L=9 1
33 N5-6090310-SFP  HUT 9/64-40 nyhh ek 9/64-40 1
34 BASE FIT57UR" 42" 4 1

106-23403

35 $5-61116810-SF  SCREY _11/64-40 =16 gy 11/64-40 1L=16 .
30 106-23601 OIL ADJUSTINWG SCREW a0 Faneyzi” 1
37 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 néhhter 11/64-40 1
38 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE LT b Bl b 0.12
39 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F3-7" Lok say™ 1
40 S0-1110401-M7  CONHECTING SCREW SRR i e il VL E e
41 BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE PRy F-7" 0.04
4.2 ET-0500300-EA  0OIL TUBE G- WS & S b 0.08
43 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE S LRyFL-7" 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL CONMEC. ARM ST RN UL T 2
45 _BT-0L00300-EA  OIL TUBE D RyFL-7" 0,47
46 BT-0500300-EA  ODIL TUBE leufr-7" 0.4
47 BT-0500300-EA O0OIL TUBE oL anF1-7" 0.03
48 BT-0500300-EA  DIL TUBE glRyFi-7° 0.21
449 ET-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE FlRuFL=-7" 0.15
hi S0-1150451-M7  CONHECTING SCEEW B & S i TV Wk 2
51 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER pAl Vo B 1
52 B1214-038-000 FLUNGEE SFEING FUFuET Y= THIATR 1
Oa B3524-652-000  PLUNGEE THREUST PLATE 773N R- ARIHTET 1
54 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATFST 11/64-40 L=8 ]
55 139-41307 OIL RETURW FELT PIPE VUL A N 1
56 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 2-FC4 R 1
T S5-4110815-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 AT 3E" 11/64-40 L=8 1
h8 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE RAND PHELAT VLT ]



11. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
i« BB R

REF.NO HOTE FART HO. DESCRIPTION Epagiarolps o Qty
101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. PIT54" 2 (13)
101-62204 OIL RESERVOIR FIT3%T =Y
101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION R & 5 e N
110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION F97T #3127 4
2s-07007]10-5H  SCREW E7E
RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING A1) A

110-24007
110-24106
RE-1000000-K0
110-

S5-9182010-SK
N5-6150430-5R

CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL
SPRING
E-RING

KET

LT PRI Ty T
E$TFET h4FunT 2
E#™ 2147

BT FTRFYT RN YT

SCREW  9/32-20 1.=20
NUT 15/64-28

E7AyR" kb 9/32-20 L=20
mrhhryr 15/64-28

MMNMEU—'MHT—'I—-‘HI—LI—JI—IH
e L3 B — 0 O ] O AT e G P = D 0D OO = GO B G [

53-8153010-3R  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAFIT 15/64-28 L=30
35-9151810-58  SCREW OYHE™ Ak
110-24205 KHEE PRESS ROD Lk FFaanth
110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. EXTPTA2 b3
B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ERTFT42 AT -
B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 0 8y
110-24403 RUBBER EXTTF 274
110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L3 7742
110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER S AR FLL N
55-9151540-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 RY¥BTE"AE 15/64-28 L=15
110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 5 A B 5
226-22005 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A FIU3a7q§" A

25 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER. B FI 592" 24"R



12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NI F A= e AR EWEMER

T — )

B T T . T T ey S . T

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION L A 4 Oty
1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. ATRRAIAT- A 1
2 #01  110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. ATRFIAT-B FyaTe 1
3 #02  226-51350 BELT COVER B ASH. ATREINT =B (4F5UYE) 23 1
4 #01 110-76808 BELT COVER B AR -B (1)
_5 . #02 22G-51301  RELT COVER B _ ATREEAT-B (4FFUY%) L (1}
B 110-76957 BELT COVER, B COVER ASM. A“LRRIAT-B 7% B3 (1)
T 50-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 A YT 11/64-40 L=12 P
8 SS-4121615-8P  SCREW AT 3" 1
g WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 ATETHETE 4.5X8.5X1 3
10 ¥P=0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B3T3 5¥10.5X1 3
11 SK-3412000-SC .~ WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TREHFYT D=4.1 L=20 2
12 WP=0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3471 3 5X10.5X%1 2
13 110-77567 BOBBEIN WIHDER COMPL. AhEEaF K179 1
14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, {FLELFFIIIET AR FUaT (1)
15 _wn-T1102340-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ol AES3YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
16 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {FF3-915 - (2)
17 B3129-012-B00  THEEAD TENSION SPRING {bF3-3 AT B (1)
18 110-72204 TENSION HWUT fFF3dd Tuk (1)
19 SS=7110350-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 [=3 TAEGRYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 ~110-78102 PRESSER PLATE - BRI LT 48 {1
21 B3211-555-000  RUBRER BRAKE i S Rl N (1)
22 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER o RS (1)
23 SD-0490261-5P  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 YRV D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 SS-TO81310-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 EFEST 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
A WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X%1 kIt HtE GX10,0X1 Z
26 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 INEHFYT  D=4.8 L=25 2
27 B8233-555-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATRE BAT- YF2- 2
Note ( {EE0 )#01...FOR LH-3128 LH-3128

#02...FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7 R



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

Fo 3L PR
REF.ND NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION edat A 4 Qty
1 226-21551 THREAD STAND ASH. AF2FH%(H3) 1
. B3319-704-L0O0C  THREAD GUIDE {F3F (3)
3 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k5233 M6 L=15 (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARRFAFT IApHT (2]
5 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1 I e W ) (1)
B 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {FRFH"D (91) (1)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AREFRT =95 F (1)
3 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 B9ArE MEX0.8 132 (2)
g SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 AT 37" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
10 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER ALY {hey FpbTR (3
11 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN {FTRONETY (3
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL EREST CUSHION PISET LS (3)
13 111-83902 SPOOL REST SIS ERLTE (3)
14 111-83805 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER fRRFETY (9%) (1)
L 119-57602  THREAD GUIDE ARM. A _ARRTITT (4] (2)
16 B3317-704-000 WUT C15 {FRFET - FATYE (2)
17 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30¥2.6 B3 AT 17X30X2.6 (2)
18 WS-1643202-KE  SPRING WASHER AU 16, 4%26.6%3.2 (1)
19 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-+" 277K (3)
20 WE-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 1 AEMTHTE 5,1X0,2%1.3 (3)
21 HM-B050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 YA H9F M5X0.8 132 (3)
22 D3310-555-D00  RUBBRER WASHER fRETRT - AT =3Ity (1)
g5 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 12T AFPVTL BT B3 1




14. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

REF.NO NOTE
1 #01
2 HO2
3 #03
4 #OZ2

RN 1 i
G Hod
T #04

T—7—7— 1) B{E

23

FART NO.
MTL-22000408

- MTK-FOO070000

MTK-FOOG0000
MTJ-VHOO4204

= — ¥=BELT. 41 IHCH

MTJ-VHOD4004
HTS-POOS00OBO

Note ( i£EC )#01..
02, .
HO3, .
#04, .

DESCRIPTION

e e B e ST T T EE RS e e e

CLUTCH MOTOR
MOTOR PULLEY D=70
MOTOR PULLEY D=60
V-BELT, 42 INCH

E-% B3 (Fu- B59¥)
£=4.7°-y psD.C70
-2 7°-1 D=60

VA™ Lk 4240F

VA" RE

B T p——

L L T puaan—

V-BELT, 40 IHNCH
MOTOR PULLEY ASH. &0

.FOE LH-3128

-FOR LH-3128 (50HZ)
LFOR LH-3128 (GOHZ)
.FOR LH-3128-7

Va™ ik
=2 77=1 hz 80

LH-3128 H
LH-3128 (bOHZ) H
LH-3128 (GOHZ} F
LH-3128-7 H



15. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
ASfR T — Ui — &

Meedle gauE Size| Throet plate Feed (g Fresser Foot =g,
" # L | Az iiE) 1
[ Tip-civided )|
| code (WS LN
| | g
[ It | G
L o
Jirch | | |
| A | Ha| 24| 226-25008 | 286-35007 — | __— |e226-37557 | __— J__,_-f*““{
' B | ¥4 | 32|Pe6-25107 | 226-30107 _— | 226-37656 — | __— |
"¢ | P40| 44| 226-25206 | 296-35205 |226-30206, __—— | 226-37755 | 101-52650 | —
D | gl 48| 226-25305 | 226-35304 | 226-30404 B1613-512-00H| 226-37854 | 101-52758 | 226-40353 |
E | #4-| 56| 226-25404 | 226-35403 | 226-30503 |B1613-512-E0H 226-37953 | 101-5285R | 226-40452 |
F.l 34 | 54 |2p6-25503 | 226-35502 | 226-30602 |B1613-512-F0H| 226-38050 | 101-52957 | 226-40551
G | %50 74 | 226-25602 | 226-35700 | 226-30800 B1613-512-G0OH| 226-3B25A | 101-53054 | 226-40759
H | %g| 79]|226-25701 | 226-35809 | 226-30908 [B1613-512-HoH 226-38357 | 101-53153 | 226- 40858
K | 3 | 95]226-25800 | 226-35908 | 226-31006 [B1613-512-K0H 226-3B456 | 101-53252 | 226-40957
W | #4gli14]|226-25909 | 226-36005 | 226-31105 * 226-38555 | 101-53351 | 286-41054
L | 12 7 | 226-26006 | 226-36203 | 226-31303 [81613-512-L0H 226-38753 | 101-53450 | 226-41252
M '% 159 | 226-26105 | 226-36302 | 226-31402 [B1613-512-M0oH 226-36852 | 101-53559 | 226-41354
N | 34 |194|226-26204 | 226-36401 |226-31501 [B1613-512-NOH| 226-38951 | 101-53658 | 226-41450
P | % |222|226-26303 | 226-36609 | 226-31709 [B1613-512-P0H| 226-35157 | 101-53757 | 226-41658
G| 1 [254]226-26402 |226-36708 | 226-31808 [B1613-512-G0H| 226-30256 | 101-53856 | 226-41757
R |14 |e8 6 |226-26501 | 226-36807 |226-31907 [B1613-512-A0H 226-39355 | 101-53955 | 226-4 1856 |
5 |1} [318]226-26600 | 226-36906 | 286-32004 [B1613-512-50H| #26-35454 | 101-54052 | 226-41955
T |13 |348|226-26709 | 226-37003 | 226-32103 [B1613-512-T0oH| 226-38553 | 101-54151 | 226-42062
U |1} 381 |226-26808 | 286-37102 | 286-32202 [B1613-512-UDH| 226-39657 | 101-54250 | 226-42151 |
Sitch spec E Spec . commmn * * sl 1":1'_
Ntw a it E3 X *
G * . b x
Needlle gauge size|ToEt plate bith Feed dog bith Trread Trimmer) pacle clam aem
| HE (T4 AU £ ¥ ()
|
(e & W Staderd spec, LB
61.4 92.0 3nm Y Sbstacerd spec.  REREE
m OOEEHI T m:l' N # Special oder i
| el
| A | J4p| @24|226-60104 | 226-65004 — | __— |101-47551
B | }5 ‘| 32|226-60203 | 226-65103 = _— 101-47650
C | P4p| 44 |226-60302 | 826-65202 | 102-37907 | _—— |101-47759
D | }g| 48| 226-60401 | 226-65304 | 102-38004 | 102-39101 | 101-47858
E | 742 | 55 |226-60500 | 226-65400 | 102-38103 | 102-39200 | 101-47957
F | 34 | 64|226-60609 | 226-6550a | 102-38202 | 102-39309 | 10448054
G | $42| 7.1 |2P6-60708 | 226-65707 | 102-38301 | 102-39408 | 101-48153 |
H | %g| 79| 226-60807 | 226-65806 | 102-38400 | 102-39507 | 101-482582
K | % | 95|226-60906 | 226-65905 | 102-38509 | 102-39606 | 1041-48351
| W | 7g|114(226-61003 | 226-66002 | 101-68300 | 101-70801 | 101-48450
L | ¥ [127]226-61102 | 226-66200 | 102-38707 | 102-39804 | 101-48559
' M | %% |159(226-61201 | 27666308 | 102-38806 | 102-39903 | 101-48658
| N | 34 [191|226-61300 | 226-66408 | 102-38905 | 101-71106 | 10148757
P | # |222|226-61409 | 226-6B606 | 101-6B706 | 101-71205 | 101~ 4BB56
B | 1 [254]|226-61508 | 226-66705 | 102-39002 [ 101-71304 | 101-4B955
| R |1} |Pa 6 | 226-61607 | 226--66804 | 101-68304 | 101-71403 | 104-49052
| 5 |1}4 |318|226-61706 | 226~-656803 | 101-69001 | 101-71502 | 101-49151
| T |13 340 —— |  _— _— | ___— | 101-49250
U [t jasa| — |  __— _— | — |101-49359 |
| Stitch sec. | 2 | Sec. common | ¥ ._____.*.... ] Spec. comon
& | g
ot # G| g B | | * i 15 |




Y

ce=2b—-28002

==0

_hEE::IlE!MEiIE FTﬁti%itE ]'JTTtEtplatE Feed Oog [rreseer Foot aem.
# N 7-7 HWEE | % & # U & | ®e i
e

: |

226-25107

| 226-30107

101-85957

226—28200

226—-25305

226-35304

101-86504

cec6-28408

226—-25503

226-35502

101-86757

226-28507

226=25602

226—-35700

101-86153

LW mo|m

226-25701

226-35808

101-86B55

MNeeolle gauge Sive

-----

Bed ide .
bt T o e
(ST

RUE (M)

T

=

#IURYE (X)) &

>

g

St
o

Bed Slide asm.
brithout Tread Trinmer-

Stitch .
R (AN il

=

#HURYE () B

<

e B

RUE (5 &

<F

Slice =,
B T
AUE () B

<>

e26—-50857

226=50352

226-01058

226=00555

226-50956

226-50451

ee6—-01157

225-00B654

e o

226=-51053

226—-50550

cc6-01256

226-00753

S

. oo . ~mlE A |=E

=

226-51 152

226-50659

=aB8-041335

226-00852




INUMEBER T CC | I INID E 2> i X EPARTS == |
FART NO FAGE REF FART NO PAGE REF FART RO FAGE REF FART HO FAGE REF
T [= o B HO s B HO NE ] [=
BT-0500300-EA 20 38 | B3523-280-000 2 48 | N5-6150430-3K 21 12 | 35-4111215h-3P 20 15
BT-0500300-EA 20 41 | B3524-552-000 20 53 | NS-8620310-5P 12 27 | 55-4111215-3P da T
BT=0500300-EA 20 42 | B3530-555-000 20 1 | H5-6680320-5P 10 59 | 55-4111815-3P 16 T
BT-0500300-EA 20 43 | B3534-155-000 20 51 | HS-6T700420-5F 20 20 | 85-4111815-3P 20 3
BT-0500300-EA 20 45 | B3538-112-000 20 5B 55-4120615-5P 2 T
BT-0500300-EA 20 46 | B8233-555-000 22 27 | P5-0300201-KP 14  2b | 55-4120615-5P 2 9
BT-0500300-EA 20 47 PS-0B00502-KP 12 35 | 535-4120615-5P 6 39
BT-0500300-EA 20 48 | CO-2020000-00 4 3 | PT-0502700-50 4 50 | 55-4120615-5F 16 14
BT-0500300-EA 20 49 | CQ-2020000-00 g 40 55-4120615-5P 16 42
E1104-051-000 2 31 | CO-2020000-00 & 44 | RE-0320000-K0 18 31 | 535-4120615-SP 15 25
B1110-051-0A0 2 44 | CO-2520000-00 4 4 | RE-0400000-K0 16 23 | 35-4121015-5P e <1
B1131-057-000 2 29 | CQ-2520000-00 4 4 | RE-0500000-K0 10 3 | $5-4121615-5P 22 8
B1143-555-000 10 19 | CA-2520000-00 10 &8 | RE-0500000-K0 12 9 | 55-4153015-5P 16 29
B1202-512-000 4 14 | CQ-3030000-00 4 12 | RE-0500000-K0 12 12 | 35-5080610-SP 14 !
B1210-526-0A0 4 11 | CO-3030000-00 10 68 [ RE-0500000-K0 12 18 | S5-6080510-TP 4 BB
B1214-019-000 4 15 | C5-0300711-5P 14 22 | RE-0500711-KP 10 42 | 55-6080320-5P 18 23
B1214-038-000 20 52 | C5-070081B-SH 14 33 | RE-0900000-K0 16 14 | 55-6081810-5P 16 47
B1411-051-000 4 61 | C5-102121A-3H 160 11 | RE-1000000-KO 21 8 | S5-6090630-5P 2 36
B1412-051-000 4 63 |C3-14T0710-SH 14 29 | R0O-0371801-00 12 3 | S5-6090670-TF 10 1
B1433-512-E00 4 51 | C5-1471012-3H & T4 | RO-0822702-00 10 17 | 38=6090310-5P d 33
B1501-581-000 12 40 | C5-1471012-8H 10 54 | RO-0882401-00 21 B | 55-6110480-5F g G6
B1502-541-000 12 43 | C5-147121B-5H 10 52 | RO-1852401-00 &0 2 | 55-6111140-3F 2 5
B1505-227-TO0-4 12 39 RO-4372002-00 4. 305 |535-6111210-3P 4 2B
B1506-352-000 16 39 |[D2112-555-B00 2 6 35-6111610-5P 20 22
B1510-227-000 12 38 [ D2427-555-B00-B 14 42 | SE-1200001-00 4 34 |35-6111610-5P S 35
B1515-051-000 14 46 | D2428-555-B00-4 14 41 | SB-1200002-00 & 17 | 55-6120840-5P 14 B3
B1521-555-000 124 2 | D2430-555-B00 14 39 | SB-3095301-0C 8 48 | &3-6121212-TP 14 13
B1603-512-000 10 43 | D2464-555-B00 16 22 | SD-0470281-3P 6 7 | 53-6121610-53P 20 7 12
B1604-012-000-A 10 43 | D3129-555-D00 6 19 | SD-0400261-3P 22 23 | 55-B121610-TP 1 B0
B1610-512-000 10 33 | D3159-555-B00 12 26 | SD-0500404-5P 18 27 | 85-6121610-TP 10 B0
B1633-470-000 10 6% | D3163-555-BOC-A 12 30 | 3D-0600271-5P 14 19 1 55-6121610-TF 14  4b
E1636-581-B00 10 32 | D3164-555-BO0 12 28 | SD-0600322-3D 12 17 | 33-6121610-TP 14 54
B1653-470-000 10 67 | D3171-415-BOH 8 62 | 3D-0640326-TP 16 34 | 85-6121840-3P 16 38
B1802-512-0A0-A 8 3 | D3310-555-D00 23 22 | SD-0650305-TF 14 52 | 53-6121860-5P 10 23
B1803-515-0A0 & 11 SD-0650321-TF 18 o | 85-6151040-5P 14 53
BE1816-512-000 8 5 | EA-9500B01-00 14 65 | sD-0720332-3P 12 14 | 55-6151220-3P 14 33
B1820-051-000 & 39 | EA-8500B01-00 20 b8 | SD-0800422-CP 10 5 | 55-6151780-5P 2 16
B1821-051-000 & 41 Sh=0870601-3P 4 5B | 35-6152440-8F 4 55
| B1822-051-000 & 42 | HA-0005900-00 18 15 | SD=0900701-TP 100 61 | 33-6153040-SP T
B1823-051-000 & 45 | HA-0019000-00 16 10 | SK-3412000-5C e2 11 | S5-6580752-TP 10 34
BE1850-512-000 20 31 | HK-0346101-40 14 57 | SK-3482500-5C 22 26 | 35-6661110-8F 4 16
B1851-512-000 20 30 | HE-03468400-0B 14 58 | SH-4030601-3N 13 3 | 55-6661110-3P 10 28
B1853-512-00C-A 14 36 | HK-0346400-0B 16 13 | SH-4030601-3N 18 20 | 35-6700710-5H 21 g
B2024-771-000 13 T | HK-0246400-0B 18 24 | SH-4031501-3C 16 8 | 35-TOB1310-3F 22 24
B3041-980-000 14 58 | HW-2003900-00 18 16 [ SH-4051405-SE 23 9 | S5-T000520-5P 6 28
B3112-704-000 6 21 | H¥-5000700-00 16 9 | SH-B0B1610-5C 23 3 | 85-7090710-5P 14 12
B3114-232-000 6 20 | H¥V-5000700-00 18 17 | SH-T082550-3PF 84 B9 | 55-T090910-3P 4 62
B3125-012-000 6 £3 S0-1110401-MZ 20 40 | 835-7090810-TP 12° 45
Bal25-527-000 6 24 | HAD-11532000 23 19 | S0-1150451-MZ 20 39 | 83-7T110350-5P 22 18
B3126-012-000 6 16 | HDP-500B1400 4 TO | S50-1150451-MZ 20 50 | S3-7T110510-8P 10 64
B3126-012-000 22 16 | HTJ-VHOO400A 24 6 | S5-2080810-5P 14 1 | 83-T110710-3P & 73
B3l28-051-000 B Z | HTJ-VHOO410A 24 5 | 35-2080710-5P 2 26 | 85-T110710-5P 10 30
BaA128-527-000 6 31 | HTJ-VHOO420A 24 4 | 35-2090710-3P 2 30 | 83-T110710-5PF 16 15
B3128-012-A00 6 18 | HTK-POOBOOOD 24 4 | 55-2000710-5F 2 3b |35-T110840-5P 22 15
B3129-012-B00 22 17 | HTE-POOTOO00 24 2 | 85-2090810-5F 2 28 | 85-T110910-5P 10 55
B3132-552-000 6 17 | HTL-22000405 24 1 | 55-2110920-TP 237 | 55-7T111310-TF 10 48
B313T-527-0A0 6 32 | MHTS-POOROOBD 24 T | 85-2110920-TF 14 27 | S5-T120760-3P 1 46
B3138-527-000 6 20 | H4002-110-000 4 22 | §5-2110930-SF 14 23 | 35-T120760-3P & 21
B3138-527-000 B 33 | H4007-110-0AA 4 23 | 85-2110930-3P 20 28 | 55-T120760-5P 16 36
B3140-527-000 B 30 | M40OT-110-0AR 4 24 | 55-3090520-5F 18 33 | 85-T121410-5F 10 T
B3141-527-000 g2y 55-3090610-3F 2 19 | §8-7151216-5F 16 24
B3142-527-000 6 34 | NM-BOHOOO1-SE #id] & | 85-4090915-5F 20 32 | S5-T151610-3P 14 16
B3143-527-000 B 35 | HH-B050001-5E 23 21 | S5-4110615-3P B 3% | S5-T681750-TP 4 39
B3211-555-000 22 21 | NH-BO50001-3P 14 43 | 55-4110615-5F 16 3 | S5-8080410-TP B 27
B3214-047-000 B 11 | N5-BOBOZ10-5F 10 46 | S5-411061%5-5F 20 24 | 55-BOBOG10-SP 6 26
B3305-T04-000-p 23 T | N53-B080310-5F 18 26 | S5-4110715-5P 12 28 | 55-80B0610-3F 14 7
B3309-T04-04/0 23 23 | N5-6080310-3P 20 33 | 55-4110715-5P 12 33 | 35-8110410-TF 14 30
B3311-012-000 23 12 | NS-B110510-5H 20 5 | 55-4110715-5P 20 10 | 53-8110510-5P 14 34
B3317-704-000 23 16 | N8-6110310-5P G 8 | 35-4110715-5F 20 28 [ S3-8111010-TP 14 £l
B3316-704-L00-4 23 4 | N5-B110310-5F 14 10 | 35-4110815-5F 2 1 [ 55=-8120740-5F 2 24
Ba3l9-704-L00 23 2 | N5-6110310-3F 20 3T | 55-4110815-5P i 4 [ 355-8120740-5PF 10 14
B3320-704-L00-4 23 11 [ NS-GB110350-5P 16 35 | 55-4110815-5P 6 58 | 33-81b11b0-3P & 4
B3417-051-000 14 62 [ NS-6110420-3P 4 43 | 35-4110815-3PF 10 25 [ 58-8151150-5P B 14
B3418-180-000 14 1T | N3-6110430-5P 20 16 [ 55-4110815-5P 20 54 | 55-815115Q-3F 10 &l
B3419-122-000 21 18 | N5-6120310-5P 20 13 | 55-4110815-3P 20 BT | 38-8151150~-TP 4 H
B3431-552-000-8 21 17 | NS-6150430-3F 4 BT | 35-4111215-%P 12 31 | 55-8151560-5P 4 18]

rwra,

o




R g

W e L

T

J—

B o PLETE e = e O PR ) . (4 e ) e T o . PARTS =5
PART HO PAGE  REF FAET HO FAGE REF PAET MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e H_ NG i H_ N0 o i H - H0 oo i H N0
55=8151550-5F 4 25 | 101-12902 ¢ 41 | 110-72501 16 2 | 226-08152 12 5
S5-d153010-5K 21 13 | 101-1605] 14 3 | 110-72705 18 2 | 226-09002 10 27
S3-8620610-TP 10 44 [ 101-16606 14 23 | 110-76508 22 4 | 226-09101 16 31
S5-86B0L30-5P ] 101-16705 14 40 [ 119-T6858 22 2 | 226-06200 16 . 2B
Sa-8660L30-TF 4 36 | 101-16754 14 37 | 110-76857 22 6 | 226-09309 10 58
sa-2G50530-TF & & | 101-1G504 14 1% | 110-77567 22 13 | 226-089408 10 45
S5-8BGOL30-TP & 10 | 161-16903 14 35 | 119-78003 22 22 | 226-08606 10 BT
S5-8660530-TP § 75 |101-17109 14 24 | 110-78102 2 20 | 226-09705 10 2038
S5-8660530-TF 10 53 | 101-17208 14 18 1 110-78250 22 14 | Z28-00754 10 337
55-8660530-TP 10 66 | 101-178561 14 55 | 110-93606 6 13 |226-09504 A 4
35-8660610-TP 10 12 | 101-19105 16 18 | 111-00500 6 37 | 226-10000 10 £
S5-8660810-TF & B | 101-19204 16 19 | 111-02100 16 b | 226-1G109 10 2
S5-8660810-TP 12 42 [ 101-24204 6 10 | 111-62209 18 6 | 226-10208 10 4
S5-8660810-TP 14 32 | 101-24303 6 15 [ 111-02308 16 1 228-10307 10 8
S5-8061030-5F & 18 |101-25201 12 16 | 111-10301 183 13 | 228-10406 10 24
55-8BA0540-5P 4 13 | 101-26G54 g 65 1111-10400 18 11 | 226-10505 10 18
S5-5680810-TP 4 40 | 101-48054 4 88 | 111-10508 ¢ 12 [ 226-10604 10 9
85-8681650-TP 4 35 | 101-52857 12 44 | 111-10707 18 & | 226-11503 f 1
55-8701782-TP 20 18] 131=-81305 16 17 | 111-11705 16 . 226-11602 Rl
sa-0a0410-5F 14 & | 101-62204 21 2 | 111-11804 157 & 22611651 TR -
S5-9110480-CP s | 101-62253 21 1 | 111-83695 23 14 | 226=117¢1 Rt |
25-9111010-5p 14 50 | 101-62600 21 3 | 111-83704 23 6 | 226-11909 i R
S5-9111010-59 16 21 | 102-01200 2 11 | 111-83802 23 13 | 226-12008 § + e
55-9111010-SP 18 30 | 102-08551 12 29 | 111-84009 23 10 | 226-12055 8 22
535-9111820-5P & 54 | 102-08700 18 32 | 111-84108 23 9 | 226-12105 R
sa-9151440-CP 10 40 | 102-08203 13 35 | 11306206 12 32 | 226-1%204 8 28
35-9151540-3R 21 22 | 102-09500 18 36 | 113-94509 12 24 | 226-12303 & 30
35-8151810-3K 21 14 | 102-09307 18 37 | 119-56802 6 22 | 226-12402 d 24
S5-9182010-5N <l 11 | 102-09906 18 33 [ 119-57602 23 15 | 2206-12501 o e
102-10805 & 80 |135-15B06G 16 40 | 226-12758  Jodh 1)
TA-049G801-R0 2012 | 102-11407 14 6 | 137-65607 20 44 | Z26-13004 g -
TA-0T50704-RO 2 15 | 102-11605 14 2 | 139-41307 20 - Bb | 228-13103 & U5
TA-1250408-R0 2 22 | 102-16703 20 4 226-13251 & 49
Th-1250504-E0 &0 13 | 10E=36202 10 36 | 226-00555 2 42 | 226-13400 & BT
TA-1250504-R0 2 47 | 103-15208 i¢ 62 | 226-01058 2 38 | 226-13400 & 76
TA-1270502-R0 AT i 1% 63 | 226-02007 R 1 TG - 1 3501 g 3
103-15505 10 56 [ 226-02106 2 34 | 226-13608 8 e
WF-0320501-8C 18 4 | 106-02902 2 2 | 226-02254 2 20 | 226-13707 g ey
WP-03T7T1016~-3D 4 34 | 108-04509 4 20 | 226-02304 2 32 |228-14]101 & 46
¥P-0371016-3D 18 34 | 106-11457 8§ 19 | 226-02403 ¢ 18 | 226-15008 i Ay
VP-0450801-50 4 27 | 106-23403 20 34 | 226-02801 Z 46 | 226-15108 ° & 9B
YP-0501016-5C L2 12 ) 106=23601 20 358 Y 226-03005 2 25722615207 4 B0
WF-0501016-5C 22 25 | 106-97506 o 38 | 226-03104 2 7| 226-15308 8 ““59
WE=0501016-5D B 38 | 10697605 6 3| 226-03401 22 1 | 226-15454 8 88
WP-0501016-5D 14 51 [ 110-06202 12 T | 226-03609 2 B0 | 226-15702 8 451
WF-0501016-3D 14 64 [ 110-06350 12 5 | 226-03708 2 Bl |226-15301 & 63
WP-0501016-3D 16 16 | 110-06509 12 11 | 226-03807 2 52 | 226-15939 g8 64
WP-0501016-3D 16 20 [ 110-06756 12 4 ) 226-04003 4 41 | 226-17005 12 34
WP-0501018-3D 22 10 | 110-07002 12 15 | 226-04102 4 42 | 226-17104 ¥e 21
WP-0612056-5D 16 31 | 110-07101 12 13 | 226-04201 4 44 | 226-17104 12 23
WP-0B21016-3D 10 41 | 110-07309 12 8 | 226-04300 4 43 | 226-18052 & g
WE-0BZ21016-50 16 26 | 110-09809 19 18 | 226-04408 4 37 | 226-18060 B 1
YP-0850002-3P & 68 | 110-18108 12 20 | 226-04508 4 17 | 226-18102 f i
WP-17C26800-30 25 IF pillo-1826G7 1218 | 226-04607 4 33| 226-13201 B 4
W5-0310002-KR 18 19 1 110-18702 2 23 | 226-04656 4 32 |226-18300 B 3
WS-0451040-KF 22 9 | 110-23702 2l 20 | 226-04706 4 30 | 226-19001 20 28
WS-0510002-EH 23 20 | 110-23751 21 16 | 226-04805 4 31 |226-19209 20 11
WS-0G1L000Z-KP 16 30 [ 119-23801 21 21 | 226-05000 4 5 | 226-19308 20 It
WE-0631510-KF 16 25 | 110-24007 21 T | 226-05109 4 2 | 226-19407 20 18
WS-1643202-KR 23 18 | 110-24108 21 & | 226-05158 4 1 | 226-19605 20 27
¥T-0530002-K3 2 10 |[119-24205 21 15 | 226-05208 4 T | 226-1%803 20 25
110-24304 21 23 | 226-06505 4 64 | 226-20000 20 23
101-01004 2 3 | 110-24403 21 18 | 226-06008 4 BT | 226-20108 20 !
101-06102 10 50 | 110-24502 21 10 | 226-06107 4 10 | 226-20355 20 3
1¢:1-07902 10 38 | 110-32265 4 23 | 226-06503 4 48 | 226-20454 20 T
101-08009 10 13 [ 110-44054 2 & | 226-065562 4 47 | 226-20504 20 14
101-08512 8 £ | 110-45101 B 12 | 226-06602 4 49 | 226-207)2 20 &
101-08611 8 13 | 110-47107 21 4 1 226-08T701 4 65 | 226-20801 20 Z1
101 -09804 & 36 |110-52701 10 20 | 226-06800 & T1. |228-21551 23 1
101-10500 4 25 | 110-716D2 12 36 | 226-07006 4 54 | Z26-22005 21 24
101-10609 8 26 §110-71701 12 37 [ 226-07105 4 58 |226-22104 21 25
101-11201 & 47 | 110-71300 12 1 | 226-07204 4 59 | 228-25503 2 40
101-1150C8 § &1 | 110-71909 10 2 22607303 4 52 | 225-30602 19 36
101-12001 ! T | 110-T2006 10 22 | 226-07402 4 53 | 226-50055 2 4b
101-12407 & 37 | 110-72204 22 18 | 226-08004 12 41 ; 226-50352 2 43
101-12803 8 29 |110-72402 B 14 | 226-08193 12 10 | 226-50857 2 3%




NIJME K T €2 | I NI > F PARTS
PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF FART KO FAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
o 3 H HO site ¥ H___HO g H __H0 o T 0 HO
226-51301 22 ]
226-51350 22 3
226-51459 2 49
226-51509 4 21
226-51558 4 20
226-51566 4 18
226-51608 4 45
226-51905 4 B3
226-52002 10 28
226-52101 10 10
226-53059 & 1
226-53158 & 78
226-53505 8 B3
226-53604 g Bl
226-54008 14 61
226-54107 14 31
226-54206 14 2
226-54255 14 4
226-54305 14 53
226-54404 14 44
226-54503 14 48
226-54552 14 47
226-54602 14 48
226-54701 14 26
226-54800 14 14
226-54808 12 . 25
226-54858 12 ¢
226-55005 14 B0
226-55104 14 22
226-55153 14 20
226-55302 14 11
226-55401 14 10
226-56003 15 41
226-56102 16 33
226-56201 16 . 32
226-56300 16 28
226-56409 16 27
226-56508 18 4
226-56557 16 1
226-56607 16 ... 12
226-57050 18 28
226-57100 18 18
226-5715% 18 1
2db-57208 18 G
226-57308 15 G
226-606809 2 4]
226-30508 4 B




